

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6314/2021

Babu Lal Vishnoi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Raj. State Road Transport Cor.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sukesh Bhati

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

05/12/2025

1. Last opportunity of three weeks' time to take appropriate steps qua the deceased petitioner, is granted.
2. If no steps are taken within the said time, the present writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(REKHA BORANA),J

3-Arvind/-