

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6314/2021

Babu Lal Vishnoi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Raj. State Road Transport Cor.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

05/02/2026

Application (I.A. No.1/2025) has been filed by the applicant for bringing on record the legal representatives of sole petitioner on account of his death.

For the reasons indicated in the application, the same is allowed. The amended cause title filed along with the application is taken on record.

Office is directed to place the amended cause title at appropriate place and amend the online record.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

surabhij/31-